

Menzies Aviation Selects WNS to Transform their Finance Shared Services

June 28, 2023

NEW YORK & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 28, 2023-- WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global Business Process Management (BPM) solutions, today announced that it has been selected by Menzies Aviation, the leading service partner to the world's airports and airlines, to transform their global finance shared services organization.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230628063911/en/

WNS will enable Menzies Aviation to transform their financial activities by improving accuracy, efficiency, scalability, security, and process standardization, while reducing the cost of operations. The shared services model will leverage WNS' travel and logistics expertise, robust portfolio of F&A solutions, and differentiated automation capabilities.

"WNS is extremely proud to announce this strategic relationship with Menzies Aviation. Our extensive experience in the travel industry uniquely enables us to combine the power of domain, talent and technology to manage complex aviation operations and improve competitive positioning for our clients. We are excited to begin this journey with Menzies in the Finance & Accounting space, and look forward to expanding our relationship in the coming years," said Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS.

"We are looking forward to sharing the benefits from partnering with WNS to help transform our global finance and accounting shared services. We see efficiency and cost effectiveness in the finance function as an important element of providing value to our customers throughout the world," said Alvaro Gomez-Reino, Group CFO, Menzies Aviation.

About Menzies Aviation

Menzies Aviation is the leading service partner to the world's airports and airlines, with operations on six continents, at more than 255 airports in 60-plus countries, serving more than 4 million flights a year and handling over 2 million tonnes of cargo. Supported by a team of over 40,000 highly trained people, the company provides complex and time-critical ground services, including passenger, lounge and ramp services; air cargo services, including handling, warehousing and wholesale freight forwarding; and fuel services, including fuel farm management and into-plane fuelling.

Menzies Aviation is recognised across the industry for delivering the safest, most secure and sustainable services tailored to customers' needs and is essential to keeping passengers, aircraft and cargo moving, round the clock, every minute of every day.

Menzies Aviation is headquartered in London, and since its founding in 1833, has become the largest aviation services group in the world by number of countries.

About WNS

WNS is a leading Business Process Management (BPM) company. WNS combines deep industry knowledge with technology, analytics and process expertise to co-create innovative, digitally led transformational solutions with over 400 clients across various industries. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of BPM solutions including industry-specific offerings, customer experience services, finance and accounting, human resources, procurement, and research and analytics to re-imagine the digital future of businesses. As of March 31, 2023, WNS had 59,755 professionals across 64 delivery centers worldwide including facilities in Canada, China, Costa Rica, India, Malaysia, the Philippines, Poland, Romania, South Africa, Sri Lanka, Turkey, the United Kingdom, and the United States.

For more information, visit www.wns.com or follow us on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

Safe Harbor Provision

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other fillings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230628063911/en/</u>

Investors:

David Mackey

EVP- Finance & Head of Investor Relations WNS (Holdings) Limited +1 (646) 908-2615 david mackey@wns.com

Media:

Archana Raghuram

EVP & Global Head – Marketing & Communications WNS (Holdings) Limited

+91 (22) 4095 2397

archana.raghuram@wns.com; pr@wns.com

Contact Menzies Aviation:

Bronwyn Torrie, Head of Communications, Menzies Aviation via Dentons Global Advisors
Dentons Global Advisors, One Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RA menziesaviation@dentonsglobaladvisors.com

Tel: +44 (0)7510 385552

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited